Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 345 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	As Engrossed: H2/21/11	
2	88th General Assembly	A Bill	
3	Regular Session, 2011		HOUSE BILL 1413
4			
5	By: Representative T. Roger	S	
6			
7	For An Act To Be Entitled		
8	AN ACT TO	T TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING THE SALARY OF	
9	COUNTY EM	COUNTY EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT PERSONNEL; AND FOR OTHER	
10	PURPOSES.		
11			
12			
13		Subtitle	
14	TO A	MEND THE LAW CONCERNING THE SALARY	OF
15	COUN	TY EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT PERSONNEL.	
16			
17			
18	BE IT ENACTED BY THE	GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF AR	KANSAS:
19			
20	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 14-14-811 is amended to read as follows:		
21	14-14-811. County judge's salary Salary of county judge and emergency		
22	<u>management personnel</u> .		
23	(a) The quorum	court of each county is authorized	to pay a portion of
24	the salary and relate	d matching benefits of the county j	udge from the county
25	road fund and the cou	nty solid waste fund.	
26		tion of the county judge's salary pa	aid from the county
27		xceed fifty percent (50%); and	
28		portion paid from the county solid w	waste fund shall not
29	exceed thirty-four pe	rcent (34%).	
30	(c) However, t	he portion to be paid from the coun	ty general fund shall
31	be at least one-third	(1/3) of the total salary and match	hing benefits.
32	(d)(1) At the discretion of the county judge, a county may pay a		
33	portion of the salary and related matching benefits of personnel of the local		
34		jurisdiction from the county road fr	
35	<u>(2) The</u>	portion paid from the county road fr	und shall not exceed
36	fifty percent (50%).		



.

1	
2	/s/T. Rogers
3	
4	
5	APPROVED: 03/18/2011
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	
36	

2